Form PTO-1594 RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) TRA	ADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \theta \qquad \theta$	θ θ θ 0 θ	
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Crompton Corporation	Name: Polartech Limited	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne		
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: Ashburton Road West, Traford Park	
☐ Other		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛮 No 📗 Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me	
_ · · ·	☐ Other	
Other Execution Date: October 31, 2002	I assigned is not continued in the children and control of the control of	
EXCOGRACIT DATA. OCIODA OTI 2002	designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/178,062 Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1	
Name: _Beckly L. Troutman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 190187	Deposit account number:	
V	500918	
Clty: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Rooks I Tourismon	Seele 7. 40 to	
Becky L. Troutman Name of Person Signing	Selly h. Startman November 25, 2002 Signature Date	
	-grant v	
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application (by assignment):) DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
POLARTECH LIMITED	DESIGNATION
Application. No.: 78/178,062)
Mark: PETROMIX)

Polartech Limited, owner of the captioned application by assignment, hereby appoints Becky L. Troutman, John K. Uilkema, Veronica Colby Devitt, Lynn E. Perry, Marlene J. Williams and the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP, all having an address at P.O. Box 190187, San Francisco, California 94119, as designated domestic representatives for the above identified trademark registration. All notices or process of proceedings affecting the registration and all correspondence relating to this registration may be served upon Becky L. Troutman, Esq., Thelen Reid & Priest LLP, P.O. Box 190187, San Francisco, California 94119, Telephone (415) 371-1200.

Respectfully submitted,

THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P.

Dated: 25. November 2002

Becky L. Troutman

Attorney for Polartech Limited

Thelen Reid & Priest LLP

P.O. Box 190187

San Francisco, CA 94119

Telephone: 415/369-7367 Facsimile: 415/371-1200

btroutman@thelenreid.com

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on this 3) day of October, 2002 by and between Crompton Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Polartech Limited, a United Kingdom corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"); and
 - B. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. <u>Representation and Warranty</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security interests and other blemishes of title.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute all instruments and documents of further assurance and will do any and all such acts as may be reasonably required to carry out its obligations and to consummate the transactions contemplated herein.

In witness whereof, <u>ENWARD C. HPOFN</u> , an au	thorized representative of
Crompton Corporation, has set his/her hand on behalf of Crompton Corp	poration this <u>5/</u> day of October,
2002.	

State of CONNECTICUT:

County of FAIR FIELD.

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>EDWARD L. HA-GEN</u>, to me well known, who signed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT on behalf of Crompton Corporation in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his/har voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission to expire on JULY 31, 2004

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/178,062 for the mark PETROMIX, filed October 24, 2002.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- (1) Benelux Trademark Registration No. 104159 for PETROMIX, filed December 30, 1971.
- (2) French Trademark Registration No. 1577150 for PETROMIX, filed February 23, 1990.
- (3) French Trademark Registration No. 1479669 for PETROMIX, filed July 25, 1988.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0438

Thelen Reid & Priest LLP

Attorneys At Law

101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3606

> Tel. 415,371,1200 Fax 415,371,1211 www.thefenreid.com

FAX COVER PAGE

Date: June 15, 2003

Total Pages: 8 (including cover)

To:

Commissioner, Patents and

Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS Fax:

703.306.5995

Phone:

From: Becky L. Troutman

Fax:

415.369.8731

Phone:

415.369.7367

E-Mail:

btroutman@thelenreid.com

VIA FAX ONLY

RE: STATUS REQUEST

The following trademark assignment was submitted via facsimile on November 26, 2002, but we have not received a Notice of Recordation. Please advise of the status of this matter.

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 415.369.7159

JOB#	ATTORNEY#	CLIENT-MATTER	RETURN TO	ROOM#
	3430	034822/2		

IMPORTANT: This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is strictly prohibited. If this transmission is received in error, please notify Thelen Reid & Priest II.P immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reimburse your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. THANK YOU.

TRADEMARK #761287 vt

REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0439

JUN-15-2003 11:38

Thelen Reid & Priest SF

415 371 1211 23 P.02/08

MODE = MEMORY TRANSMISSION

START-NOV-26 09:48

END=NOU-26 09:51

FILE NO. = 113

STN NO.

ABBR NO. COM

STATION NAME/TEL.NO.

PAGES DURATION

221

ūΚ

00002#17033065995#

007/007 20:02'17"

-Thelen Reid & Priest SF -

415 371 1211 23- ********

Thelen Reid & Priest LLP

Attorneys At Law

101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3505 Tel, 415.371.1200 Fax 415.371.1211 www.theignroid.com

PAGE COVER FAX

TO:

Commissioner Patents

FAX:

PHONE:

703.306.5995

DATE:

November 26, 2002

and Trademarks. BOX ASSIGNMENTS

FROM: Becky L. Troutman

FAX:

415,369.8731

TOTAL PAGES: 7

(including cover page)

PHONE: 415.369.7367

E-MAIL: btroutman@thelenreid.com

VIA FAX ONLY

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 415.369.7159

				RODM ₽
JOB #	ATTORNEY #	CLIENT-MATTER	RETURN TO	
	3430	034822/000002		

Thelen Reid & Priest LLP

Attorneys At Law

101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3606

> Tel, 415.371.1200 Fax 415.371.1211

www.thelenreid.com

Becky L. Troutman 415,369,7367 Direct Dlal 415,369,8731 Direct Fax btroutman@thelenreid.com

November 25, 2002

VIA FACSIMILE: 703-306-5995

Commissioner Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Rc:

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/178,062

Mark: PETROMIX

Sir:

The following documents are enclosed for recordation against the captioned trademark application(s):

- Domestic Representative Designation
- Recordation Form Coversheet; and
- Assignment

The \$40 recordation fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 500918.

Sincerery,

Beck**∜L**. Troutmar

BLT:srr Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the enclosed Domestic Representative Designation, recordation form cover sheet, in duplicate, and Assignment are being transmitted via facsimile, fax number <u>703-306-5995</u>, on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

Date

Sharon Royce

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ θ	θ θ	θ θ θ
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Crompton Corporation		Name: Polartech Limited
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	l	Street Address: Ashburton Road West, Traford Park
Other		City: Manchester State: UK Zip: M171SX
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>United Kingdom</u>
_	_ •	☐ Other
		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: October 31, 20	02	designation is attached: ⊠ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/178,062	Additional number(s) attac	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Beckly L. Troutman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Thelen Reid &	k Priest LLP	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P,O. Box 19018	7	8. Deposit account number:
0. 0. 5	7 04440	500918 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: San Francisco State:	CA Zip: 94119	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Books J. Trouter	Apple	1. 40 trade November DE 1999
Becky L. Troutman Name of Person Signing	— Jung	November 25, 2002 Signature Date
The state of the s		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 06/16/2003 REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0442